

MT. DIABLO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT GOVERNING BOARD RESOLUTION 22/23-2

SUPPORT OF APPLICATIONS FOR ELIGIBILITY DETERMINATION AND FUNDING AUTHORIZATION TO SIGN APPLICATIONS AND ASSOCIATED DOCUMENTS

WHEREAS, the Mt. Diablo Unified School District intends to file applications for funding under the School Facility Program as provided in Chapter 12.5, Part 10, Division 1, commencing with Section 17070.10, et seq., of the Education Code; and

WHEREAS, a condition of processing the various applications under the School Facility Program is a resolution in support of those applications from the Mt. Diablo Unified School District Board of Education and signatures of the Mt. Diablo Unified School District Administration; and

WHEREAS, the Mt. Diablo Unified School District wishes to submit the following applications for eligibility determination and funding and any other applications as necessary for programs including, but not limited to, modernization and new construction:

Ayers Elementary School Foothill Middle School Mt. Diablo Elementary School Sequoia Elementary School Sun Terrace Elementary School Valley View Middle School

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Mt. Diablo Unified School District Board of Education is in support of necessary applications under the School Facility Program and that the individuals identified below are authorized to sign all documents and papers associated with the applications for funding:

- 1. Dr. Lisa Gonzales
- 2. Dr. Adam Clark

AYES: NOES: ABSENCES:	ABSTENTIONS:
Debra Mason, Board President	Keisha Nzewi, Board Vice President
Cherise Khaund, Board Member	Linda Mayo, Board Member
Erin McFerrin, Board Member	Dr. Adam Clark, Superintendent
Adopted at the meeting of	Resolution 22/23-2 f the MDUSD Governing Board of Education on 08/17/2022